

AMENDMENTS TO LB 222

Introduced by Government, Military and Veterans Affairs

1 1. Strike original sections 4 and 33 and insert the
2 following new sections:

3 Sec. 4. Section 13-2101.01, Reissue Revised Statutes of
4 Nebraska, is amended to read:

5 13-2101.01 Sections 13-2101 to ~~13-2114~~ 13-2113 shall be
6 known and may be cited as the Enterprise Zone Act.

7 Sec. 33. Section 79-1901, Reissue Revised Statutes of
8 Nebraska, is amended to read:

9 79-1901 Sections 79-1901 to ~~79-1905~~ 79-1904 shall be
10 known and may be cited as the Nebraska Read, Educate, and Develop
11 Youth Act.

12 Sec. 46. The following sections are outright repealed:
13 Section 13-2114, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and section
14 79-1905, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012.

15 2. On page 6, line 19, after the semicolon insert "and";
16 and strike lines 20 through 25 and show the old matter as stricken.

17 3. On page 7, strike line 1 and show as stricken; in
18 line 2 strike "(9)", show as stricken, and insert "(8)"; and strike
19 lines 5 through 7 and show as stricken.

20 4. On page 31, strike beginning with "The" in line 16
21 through line 23 and show the old matter as stricken.

22 5. On page 45, strike lines 4 through 8 and show the old
23 matter as stricken; in line 10 strike "(8)", show as stricken, and

1 insert "(7)"; in line 13 strike "(9)", show as stricken, and insert
2 "(8)"; in line 17 strike "(10)", show as stricken, and insert
3 "(9)"; in line 21 strike "(11)", show as stricken, and insert
4 "(10)"; and in line 25 strike "(12)", show as stricken, and insert
5 "(11)".

6 6. On page 46, line 3, strike "(13)", show as stricken,
7 and insert "(12)"; and in line 21 strike "(14)", show as stricken,
8 and insert "(13)".

9 7. On page 47, line 3, strike "(15)", show as stricken,
10 and insert "(14)"; in line 7 strike "(16)", show as stricken, and
11 insert "(15)"; and strike lines 16 through 18 and show as stricken.

12 8. On page 49, line 24, after the semicolon insert "and".

13 9. On page 50, line 2, strike "; and", show as stricken,
14 and insert an underscored period; and strike line 3 and show the
15 old matter as stricken.

16 10. On page 55, strike beginning with "The" in line 18
17 through the period in line 19 and show the old matter as stricken.

18 11. On page 58, line 22, after the semicolon insert
19 "and"; and strike lines 23 through 25 and show the old matter as
20 stricken.

21 12. On page 59, strike beginning with line 1 through
22 "(16)" in line 5, show the old matter as stricken, and insert
23 "(15)".

24 13. On page 61, line 20, after the semicolon insert
25 "and"; and strike lines 21 through 25 and show the old matter as
26 stricken.

27 14. On page 62, line 1, strike "(7)", show as stricken,

1 and insert "(6)".

2 15. On page 66, line 5, strike "13-2114" and insert
3 "13-2101.01" and after the fifth comma insert "79-1901,"; and in
4 line 9 strike "79-1905,".

5 16. Renumber the remaining section accordingly.